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6.—Fishing Vessels, Boats, Nets, Traps, etc., Used in the Fisheries of Canada, 
1942 and 1943—concluded 

Equipment 

Sea Fisheries—concluded 
Salmon purse seines 
Salmon drag seines 
Seines, other 
Weirs 
Skates of gear 
Small drag nets 
Tubs of trawl 
Hand lines 
Crab traps 
Eel traps 
Lobster traps 
Lobster pounds . 
Oyster rakes 
Scallop drags 
Quahaug rakes 
Fishing piers and wharves 
Freezers and ice-houses 
Small fish- and smoke-houses 
Other gear 

Total Values, Sea Fisheries 

In land F i she r i e s -
Fish carriers 
Tugs 
Gasoline and diesel boats 
Skiffs and canoes 
Gill nets 
Seines 
Pound nets 
Hoop nets 
Dip and roll nets 
Lines 
Weirs 
Spears 
Eel traps 
Fish wheels 
Fishing piers and wharves 
Freezers and ice-houses 
Small fish- and smoke-houses 
Other gear. 

Total Values, In land Fisheries 

Grand Totals* 

1942 

Number 

263 
9 

1,008 
711 

5,591 
31 

20,734 
55,092 
4,605 

383 
,539,848 

30 
1,872 

316 
151 

1,623 
675 

6,727 

22 
87 

1,358 
3,904 

281 
920 

1,334 
50 

2,153 
394 
23 

200 
6 

509 
682 
212 

Value 

$ 
385,900 

6,100 
452,055 
448,065 
186,407 

6,520 
331,555 
192,764 
17,145 

612 
2,059,455 

58,060 
5,728 

10,926 
467 

508,685 
206,405 
654,584 
98,132i 

23,721,092' 

138,900 
571,156 
868,207 
166,165 

2,304,744 
22,190 

479,825 
32,566 

244 
21,453 
33,250 

90 
400 

1,740 
202,469 
426,225 
82,015 
5,183 

1943 

Number 

272 
9 

1,022 
691 

7,717 
43 

21,578 
52,409 
3,500 

383 
1,490,906 

23 
1,578 

305 
64 

1,606 
524 

6,119 

5,356,822 

29,077,9111 

31 
92 

1,626 
4,711 

275 
923 

1,651 
178 

2,568 
407 
19 

200 
8 

485 
750 
161 

Value 

404,850 
6,100 

695,880 
463,008 
205,615 

9,840 
372,799 
184,010 

9,525 
612 

2,336,755 
52,960 
4,972 
9,926 

208 
470,750 
198,360 
622,999 
86,225 

25,104,273 

149,400 
582,021 

1,039,666 
181,913 

2,717,499 
22,937 

470,510 
44,334 

1,385 
7,910 

49,160 
80 

400 
2,000 

158,307 
503,502 
75,225 
5,194 

6,011,413 

31,115,716 

2 Does not include equipment 

7.—Persons Employed in Primary Fishing Operations in Canada, 1941-43 

1 Revised since the publication of the 1943-44 Year Book, 
used by fish-processing establishments. 

Employed in— 
3ea Fisheries Inland Fisheries 

Employed in— 
1941 1942 1943 1941 1942 1943 

No. 

44 
5,667 

39,235 

709 
2,786 

No. 

56 
5,854 

38,997 

715 
1,932 

No. 

56 
5,977 

37,205 

726 
1,936 

No. 

Nil 
l 

7,651 

105 
7,548 

No. 

Nil 
l 

7,888 

86 
5,839 

No. 

Nil 

No. 

44 
5,667 

39,235 

709 
2,786 

No. 

56 
5,854 

38,997 

715 
1,932 

No. 

56 
5,977 

37,205 

726 
1,936 

No. 

Nil 
l 

7,651 

105 
7,548 

No. 

Nil 
l 

7,888 

86 
5,839 

I 

No. 

44 
5,667 

39,235 

709 
2,786 

No. 

56 
5,854 

38,997 

715 
1,932 

No. 

56 
5,977 

37,205 

726 
1,936 

No. 

Nil 
l 

7,651 

105 
7,548 

No. 

Nil 
l 

7,888 

86 
5,839 

9,054 
Packers, carrying boats and 

No. 

44 
5,667 

39,235 

709 
2,786 

No. 

56 
5,854 

38,997 

715 
1,932 

No. 

56 
5,977 

37,205 

726 
1,936 

No. 

Nil 
l 

7,651 

105 
7,548 

No. 

Nil 
l 

7,888 

86 
5,839 

114 
Fishing not in boats 

No. 

44 
5,667 

39,235 

709 
2,786 

No. 

56 
5,854 

38,997 

715 
1,932 

No. 

56 
5,977 

37,205 

726 
1,936 

No. 

Nil 
l 

7,651 

105 
7,548 

No. 

Nil 
l 

7,888 

86 
5,839 6,391 

Totals, Fishermen 2  18,411 47,551 45,900 15,301 13,813 15,559 

i Included with "boats". 2 These totals include all individuals employed in primary fishmg 
operations irrespective of the period of employment. The census figures for 1941, given at p. 276, include 
only those whose main occupation was fishing. 


