6.—Fishing Vessels, Boats, Nets, Traps, etc., Used in the Fisheries of Canada, 1942 and 1943—concluded

Equipment	1942		1943	
14 diplicit	Number	Value	Number	Value
Sea Fisheries—concluded		\$		\$
Salmon purse seines	263	385,900	272	404,850
Salmon drag seines	9	6,100	9	6,100
Seines, other	1,008	452,055	1,022	695,880
Weirs	711	448,065	691	463,008
Skates of gear	5,591 31	186,407 6,520	7,717 43	205,615
Tubs of trawl	20,734	331,555	21.578	9,840 372,799
Hand lines	55,092	192,764	52,409	184.010
Crab traps	4,605	17,145	3,500	9,525
Eel traps	383	612	383	612
Lobster traps	1,539,848	2,059,455	1,490,906	2,336,755
Lobster pounds	$\frac{30}{1,872}$	58,060 5,728	23	52,960
Oyster rakes	316	10.926	1,578 305	4,972 9,926
Quahaug rakes	151	467	64	208
Fishing piers and wharves	1,623	508,685	1,606	470,750
Freezers and ice-houses	675	206,405	524	198,360
Small fish- and smoke-houses	6,727	654,584	6,119	622,999
Other gear		98,1321		86,225
Total Values, Sea Fisheries		23,721,092		25,104,273
Inland Fisheries—			' l	
Fish carriers	22	138,900	31	149,400
Tugs	87	571,156	92	582,021
Gasoline and diesel boats	1,358	868, 207	1,626	1,039,666
Skiffs and canoes	3,904	166,165 2,304,744	4,711	181,913 2,717,499
Seines.	281	22, 190	275	22,93
Pound nets.	920	479,825	923	470.510
Hoop nets	1,334	32,566	1,651	44,334
Dip and roll nets	50	244	178	1,38
Lines	2,153	21,453	2,568	7,910
Weirs Spears	394 23	33,250 90	407 19	49,160
Eel traps.	200	400	200	400
Fish wheels	6	1,740	8	2,000
Fishing piers and wharves	509	202,469	485	158,307
Freezers and ice-houses	682	426, 225	750	503,502
Small fish- and smoke-houses	212	82,015 5,183	161	75, 228 5, 194
Other gear				
Total Values, Inland Fisheries	~	5,356,822	•	6,011,443
Grand Totals 2		29,077,9141		31,115,710

¹ Revised since the publication of the 1943-44 Year Book. used by fish-processing establishments.

7.—Persons Employed in Primary Fishing Operations in Canada, 1941-43

Employed in—	Sea Fisheries			Inland Fisheries		
	1941	1942	1943	1941	1942	1943
	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.
Steam trawlers Vessels Boats	5,667 39,235	56 5,854 38,997	56. 5,977 37,205	Nil 1 7,651	Nil 1 7,888	Nil 1 9,054
Packers, carrying boats and scows	709 2,786	715 1,932	726 1,936	105 7,548	86 5,839	114 6,391
Totals, Fishermen 2	48,441	47,554	45,900	15,304	13,813	15,559

¹ Included with "boats". ² These totals include all individuals employed in primary fishing operations irrespective of the period of employment. The census figures for 1941, given at p. 276, include only those whose main occupation was fishing.

² Does not include equipment